
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
--------------------------------------------------------x 
 
 
In re: 
  
SAMSON RESOURCES  
CORPORATION,  
 

           Reorganized Debtor. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
Chapter 11 

 
Case No. 15–11934 (BLS) 

 
(Jointly Administered) 

Obj. Deadline: February 28, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. (ET) 
Hearing Date: April 19, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. (ET) 

--------------------------------------------------------x  
 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 13, 2023, the Settlement Trust filed the Second 

Motion of Settlement Trust for an Order Extending the Termination Date of the Trust Through 

February 16, 2024 (the “Motion”) with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of 

Delaware.  

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a hearing with respect to the Motion will be 

held on April 19, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. before the Honorable Brendan L. Shannon, United States 

Bankruptcy Judge, at the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, 824 Market 

Street, 6th Floor, Courtroom 1, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 with the ability to appear via Zoom. 
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Date: April 12, 2023  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

FARNAN LLP 
 
/s/ Michael J. Farnan  
Joseph J. Farnan, Jr. (Bar No. 100245) 
Joseph J. Farnan, III (Bar No. 3945) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
919 North Market St., 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 777-0300 
Facsimile: (302) 777-0301 
farnan@farnanlaw.com 
jjfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 

Thomas E Lauria (pro hac vice) 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
Southeast Financial Center, Suite 4900 
200 South Biscayne Blvd. 
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone: (305) 371-2700 
Facsimile: (305) 358-5744 
tlauria@whitecase.com 

J. Christopher Shore (pro hac vice) 
John J. Ramirez (pro hac vice) 
Brett L. Bakemeyer (pro hac vice) 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
Telephone: (212) 819-8200 
Facsimile: (212) 354-8113 
cshore@whitecase.com 
john.ramirez@whitecase.com 
brett.bakemeyer@whitecase.com 

Attorneys for the Settlement Trust 
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